
Cocker Spaniel Club of Qld inc 

Specialty Shows   

6-7 July 2024

 

2 x Open Shows 

2 x Championship Shows 



Saturday 6th July 2024 

Open Show 

Commencing at 9am 

Judge: Mr Andrew Ziebell 

Championship Show 

Commencing 15 mins after completion of 

Open Show. Not before 10am 

Judge: Mrs Amanda Calman NZ 

Sunday 7th July 2024 

Open Show 

Commencing at 9am 

Judge: Mrs Liza Cassidy 

Championship Show 

Commencing 15 mins after completion of 

Open Show. Not before 10am 

Judge: Mrs Tracy Mol WA 
 

Child Handlers including Tiny Tots, will be judged in the lunch break by Amanda Cooney 



Huge Thank you to our Sponsors: 

Rosettes: BIS Jenny Robb, RUBIS Ray & Toni Dennis, Baby in Show (both shows) Wendy Brown, Minor in 

Show Elaine Job, Aust Bred and Opp Sex Aust Bred in Show (both shows) Gwen Hansen 

 

  

 

 

 

     

        



 



 



 



 

Please have a look at our range of products and hope you find 

something you like.   

Our range includes - 

• Bedding 

• Bochetta Plush Toys 

• Breeding Supplies—ID collars, Microchip Scanners 

• Handmade Satin or Fleece Coats, Snoods and Bandanas 

• Collars and Leads 

• Dog Breed Items 

• Dog Diapers 

• Gift Ideas 

• Grooming Products 

• Health & Wellbeing Products 

• Pet ID Tags 

• Show Supplies 

• Stickers—handmade and premade stickers  

• Toys– plenty of toys to choose from. 

• We also have a few items for your other pets too 

  

If you have any questions or have an enquiry on any of our  

custom made items, then please do not hesitate to contact us. 

Crazy Dog Lady 
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Cocker Spaniel 

Class 1 Baby Puppy Dog 
 

1 Toni Dennis TARRENDAYLE TAKE THAT 4100395012 

Sa1 Sa2 Su OP 
 

21 Jan 2024 Bred By: Toni Dennis  

  Ch Madanwitt Keepin It Legal At Tarrendayle x Tarrendayle Leaveme Breathless 

2 Ms. H J Yeates MYSHALAIR MAKE YA WANNABE ME 4100395840 

X X Su OP 
 

12 Feb 2024 Bred By: Ms. H J Yeates  

  Ch Totenkopf Dutch Spirt Maker (Imp Uk) x Myshalair Poetry In Motion 

3 Ms A Ugrinic TARRENDAYLE TAND TO ATTENTION AT RAVENSNITE 4100396605 

Sa1 Sa2 Su OP 
 

02 Mar 2024 Bred By: Mrs T Dennis  

  Ravensnite Tri N Pay Attention With Tarrendayle(Ai) Jc. x Tarrendayle Tantalising 
 

Sa1 1st 
 

2nd 
 

3rd 
 

Sa2 1st 
 

2nd 
 

3rd 
 

Su 1st 
 

2nd 
 

3rd 
 

OP 1st 
 

2nd 
 

3rd 
 

 

Class 2 Minor Puppy Dog 
 

4 Mrs T Dennis TARRENDAYLE THE LAST DANCE 4100392651 

Sa1 Sa2 Su OP 
 

06 Nov 2023 Bred By: Mrs T Dennis  

  Tarrendayle Ring Of Fire x Ch. Tarrendayle Dancin Inth Mirror 
 

Sa1 1st 
 

Sa2 1st 
 

Su 1st 
 

OP 1st 
 

 

Class 3 Puppy Dog 
 

5 Mrs K Hutt KAPOINT CELEBRATE MY BUSINESS 4100390014 

Sa1 Sa2 Su OP 
 

16 Aug 2023 Bred By: Mrs K Hutt  

  Ch. Watervaal None Of Ya Business At Ravensnite x Kapoint Just Want To Celebrate 

6 Ms A Ugrinic RAVENSNITE CASH KING 4100392808 

Sa1 Sa2 Su OP 
 

05 Nov 2023 Bred By: Ms A Ugrinic  

  Tarrendayle Ring Of Fire x Dawnglow In A League Of Her Own For Ravensnite (Imp Usa) 
 

Sa1 1st 
 

2nd 
 

Sa2 1st 
 

2nd 
 

Su 1st 
 

2nd 
 

OP 1st 
 

2nd 
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Class 4 Junior Dog 
 

7 Jeani Tobler BATHGATE SHIFTING SANDS 2100602334 

X X Su OP 
 

25 Apr 2023 Bred By: GC Douglas  

  Ch Bathgate By Design Ai x Bathgate Luck Of The Draw 

8 Mrs. Jennifer Robb SPEZIA OMEN OF SCOTLAND 4100386934 

Sa1 Sa2 Su OP 
 

06 May 2023 Bred By: Jennifer  Robb  

  Ch. Cobalt Highlander x Ashmere Fools Gold 

9 Karen Heather Harris ANAVELAES ESCAPADES IN BLUE 5100138686 

Sa1 Sa2 Su OP 
 

08 May 2023 Bred By: Mr B Davies  

  Jamesespic Silent Knight x Vonderwei Coco Chanel 

10 Mrs K Hutt LOCHRANZA CASTAWAY (IMP UK) BA19614905 

Sa1 Sa2 Su OP 
 

07 Apr 2023 Bred By: Mesdames J Gillespie & L J Wilding  

  Uk. Sh. Ch. Sensqui Blackout x Lochranza Pumpkin Pie 
 

Sa1 1st 
 

2nd 
 

3rd 
 

Sa2 1st 
 

2nd 
 

3rd 
 

Su 1st 
 

2nd 
 

3rd 
 

OP 1st 
 

2nd 
 

3rd 
 

 

Class 5 Intermediate Dog 
 

11 Mrs M Hobson & Mrs T Grey KINTAIL WICKED SPIRIT 4100377855 

Sa1 Sa2 Su OP 
 

12 Sep 2022 Bred By: Mrs. Tina Grey  

  Ch Royoni Never Wicked x Benspan Magic Spirit (Ai) 

12 Mrs M Hewitt & Ms A Ugrinic CH. MADANWITT FIVE AND DIME JC. 4100381130 

Sa1 Sa2 Su OP 
 

28 Nov 2022 Bred By: Mrs M K Hewitt  

  Ch. Ravensnite Betya Bottom Dollar Cax. x Madanwitt Born To Be Legal 

13 Miss Terri Smith TSPARKLE EXCALIBUR 4100381704 

Sa1 Sa2 Su OP 
 

02 Jan 2023 Bred By: Miss Terri Smith  

  Sup. Ch. Cobalt Luck Of The Irish x Ch Cobalt Scandalous Flirt 
 

Sa1 1st 
 

2nd 
 

3rd 
 

Sa2 1st 
 

2nd 
 

3rd 
 

Su 1st 
 

2nd 
 

3rd 
 

OP 1st 
 

2nd 
 

3rd 
 

 

Class 9 State Bred Dog 
 

14 Toni Dennis CH MADANWITT KEEPIN IT LEGAL AT TARRENDAYLE 4100357114 

Sa1 Sa2 Su OP 
 

16 Jun 2021 Bred By: M Price  

  Sup Ch/Am Ch Dawnglow It Shouldn't Be Legal (Imp Usa) x Scolouvalley Black Lace 

15 
Mrs. michelle Bottriell & Miss S 

Bottriell ARASHAY TELL YOU AGAIN 4100370415 

Sa1 Sa2 Su OP 
 

19 Mar 2022 Bred By: Mrs M & Miss S Bottriell  

  Aust Ch Kimkiera Who Dares Wins x Watervaal Its My Business 



Cocker Spaniel Club of Qld Inc - Saturday, July 06, 2024 

Powered by ShowManager.com.au Open Show - Page 3 of 8   
 

16 Ms. H J Yeates AUSH CH MYSHALAIR ITS TIME TO REIGN 4100379321 

X X Su OP 
 

10 Nov 2022 Bred By: Ms. H J Yeates  

  
Dutch. Jr.Ch. Eur. Jr.Ch. Ger. Jr Ch. Nld. Ch. Incanto Schonez (Imp Nld) x Myshalair Poetry In 

Motion 
 

Sa1 1st 
 

2nd 
 

3rd 
 

Sa2 1st 
 

2nd 
 

3rd 
 

Su 1st 
 

2nd 
 

3rd 
 

OP 1st 
 

2nd 
 

3rd 
 

 

Class 10 Australian Bred Dog 
 

17 J Newbold CH BRAYROAN MISCHIEF N MAYHEM 4100368565 

Sa1 Sa2 Su OP 
 

25 Feb 2022 Bred By: Ms. Julie Newbold  

  Ch Pencandy Done N Dusted x Brayroan Mischievous Chance 
 

Sa1 1st 
 

Sa2 1st 
 

Su 1st 
 

OP 1st 
 

 

Class 11 Open Dog 
 

18 Toni Dennis CH TARRENDAYLE THIS CANT BE LEGAL JC 2100532207 

Sa1 Sa2 Su OP 
 

12 Dec 2019 Bred By: Owner  

  Aust Sup Ch/Am Ch Dawnglow It Shouldnt Be Legal Imp Usa x Ravensnite Kickstart My Heart 
 

Sa1 1st 
 

Sa2 1st 
 

Su 1st 
 

OP 1st 
 

 

Sa1 Best Dog 
 

R/Up 
 

Sa2 Best Dog 
 

R/Up 
 

Su Best Dog 
 

R/Up 
 

OP Best Dog 
 

R/Up 
 

 

Class 1a Baby Puppy Bitch 
 

19 Ms. H J Yeates MYSHALAIR LETS REIGN IN STYLE 4100394207 

X X Su OP 
 

09 Jan 2024 Bred By: Ms. H J  Yeates  

  Aust Ch Myshalair Its Time To Reign x Aust Ch Myshalair Betya Like My Style 
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20 Jeani Tobler ASHMERE SCENE STEALER AT SUNLORE 5100142962 

X X Su OP 
 

04 Mar 2024 Bred By: Mrs J A Burbidge  

  Sup.Ch. Glenayden Frozen Soda x Ashmere Deal Me In 
 

Sa1 1st 
 

2nd 
 

Sa2 1st 
 

2nd 
 

Su 1st 
 

2nd 
 

OP 1st 
 

2nd 
 

 

Class 2a Minor Puppy Bitch 
 

21 Mrs T Dennis TARRENDAYLE RAZZLE DAZZLE EM 4100392648 

Sa1 Sa2 Su OP 
 

06 Nov 2023 Bred By: Mrs T Dennis  

  Tarrendayle Ring Of Fire x Ch. Tarrendayle Dancin Inth Mirror 

22 Ms A Ugrinic RAVENSNITE TAKE CARE OF YOU 4100393139 

Sa1 Sa2 Su OP 
 

28 Nov 2023 Bred By: Ms A Ugrinic  

  Ravensnite Betya All Talk x Sup.Ch. Ravensnite Sno Money Jc. 
 

Sa1 1st 
 

2nd 
 

Sa2 1st 
 

2nd 
 

Su 1st 
 

2nd 
 

OP 1st 
 

2nd 
 

 

Class 3a Puppy Bitch 
 

23 J Newbold BIFIELD ROLL THE DICE AT BRAYROAN 4100389833 

Sa1 Sa2 Su OP 
 

26 Jul 2023 Bred By: G Kill  

  Sup Ch Glenayden Frozen Soda x Sup Ch Bifield Meant To Be (Ai) 

24 Ms A Ugrinic RAVENSNITE WELL COLOR ME HAPPY 4100393138 

Sa1 Sa2 Su OP 
 

28 Nov 2023 Bred By: Ms A Ugrinic  

  Ravensnite Betya All Talk x Sup.Ch. Ravensnite Sno Money Jc. 
 

Sa1 1st 
 

2nd 
 

Sa2 1st 
 

2nd 
 

Su 1st 
 

2nd 
 

OP 1st 
 

2nd 
 

 

Class 4a Junior Bitch 
 

25 J Newbold BRAYROAN MAMMA MIA 4100385640 

Sa1 Sa2 Su OP 
 

25 Mar 2023 Bred By: Ms. Julie Newbold  

  Brayroan Take A Chance On Me x Brayroan Mischievous Chance 

26 N Mather RAVENSNITE CANDY SHOP KID 4100386607 

Sa1 Sa2 Su OP 
 

05 May 2023 Bred By: Ms A Ugrinic  

  Ch. Ravensnite Betya Bottom Dollar Cax. x Ravensnite Gimme All Ya Loot 
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27 Mrs. Jennifer Robb SPEZIA QUEEN OF SCOTTS 4100386930 

Sa1 Sa2 Su OP 
 

06 May 2023 Bred By: Jennifer  Robb  

  Ch. Cobalt Highlander x Ashmere Fools Gold 

28 Toni Dennis TARRENDAYLE LETS GO PARTI 4100387888 

Sa1 Sa2 Su OP 
 

26 Jun 2023 Bred By: Exh  

  Ch Ravensnite Betya Bottom Dollar x Tarrendayle Tri And Resist Me 
 

Sa1 1st 
 

2nd 
 

3rd 
 

Sa2 1st 
 

2nd 
 

3rd 
 

Su 1st 
 

2nd 
 

3rd 
 

OP 1st 
 

2nd 
 

3rd 
 

 

Class 5a Intermediate Bitch 
 

29 Jeani Tobler SUNLORE SIMPLY AMBER 4100369842 

X X Su OP 
 

14 Mar 2022 Bred By: J.Tobler  

  Ch Totenkopf Dutch Spirt Maker (Imp Uk) x Sunlore Gold Flame 

30 Miss Terri Smith TSPARKLE SILVER SEAFOAM 4100381629 

Sa1 Sa2 Su OP 
 

20 Dec 2022 Bred By: Miss Terri Smith  

  Ch Cobalt Highlander x Tsparkle Silver Princess 
 

Sa1 1st 
 

2nd 
 

Sa2 1st 
 

2nd 
 

Su 1st 
 

2nd 
 

OP 1st 
 

2nd 
 

 

Class 9a State Bred Bitch 
 

31 Miss M Grant CH. KIMKIERA KISS ME KATE(AI) 4100356111 

Sa1 Sa2 Su OP 
 

12 May 2021 Bred By: Miss M Grant  

  
Ch. Ravensnite Betya Bottom Dollar Ca. Caa. Cax. x Grand. Ch. Kimkiera Keepn Up 

Appearances 

32 Mrs T Dennis TARRENDAYLE COVERMEIN DIAMONDS 4100383137 

Sa1 Sa2 Su OP 
 

02 Feb 2023 Bred By: Mrs T Dennis  

  
Am. Ch. Ch. Dawnglow Playing The Field At Tarrendayle (Imp Usa) x Tarrendayle Oh 

Something Shiny 
 

Sa1 1st 
 

2nd 
 

Sa2 1st 
 

2nd 
 

Su 1st 
 

2nd 
 

OP 1st 
 

2nd 
 

 

Class 10a Australian Bred Bitch 
 

33 Ms L Bygraves 
CH. ACIJAY DRESSED TO THE NINES WITH 

WATERVAAL CA. 4100343010 

X X Su OP 
 

06 Sep 2020 Bred By: Ms L Bygraves  

  Ch. Pencandy Paw Patrol x Watervaal Dressed For Success 
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34 Ms. H J Yeates AUST CH MYSHALAIR BETYA LIKE MY STYLE 4100360055 

X X Su OP 
 

25 Aug 2021 Bred By: Ms. H J  Yeates  

  Ch Ravensnite Betya Bottom Dollar Ca.Caa.Cax x Myshalair Steppin Out In Style 

35 Mrs. Jennifer Robb ASHMERE FOOLS GOLD 5100122535 

Sa1 Sa2 Su OP 
 

13 Jan 2021 Bred By: J A Burbidge  

  Ashmere Always  Ahead x Ashmere Ariana 
 

Sa1 1st 
 

2nd 
 

3rd 
 

Sa2 1st 
 

2nd 
 

3rd 
 

Su 1st 
 

2nd 
 

3rd 
 

OP 1st 
 

2nd 
 

3rd 
 

 

Class 11a Open Bitch 
 

36 Mrs K Hutt SUP.CH. BRALMICO HEARTS N ROSES JC. SWN 4100317714 

Sa1 Sa2 Su OP 
 

14 Feb 2019 Bred By: Mrs D R Hargreaves  

  Ch. Jayzander Soul Man At Pencandy (Imp Uk) x Pencandy Cienna 

37 Miss M Grant CH. KIMKIERA AIM TO PLEASE(AI) 4100356110 

Sa1 Sa2 Su OP 
 

12 May 2021 Bred By: Miss M Grant  

  
Ch. Ravensnite Betya Bottom Dollar Ca. Caa. Cax. x Grand. Ch. Kimkiera Keepn Up 

Appearances 

38 Ms A Ugrinic CH. MADANWITT THAT AINT LEGAL AT RAVENSNITE 4100357115 

Sa1 Sa2 Su OP 
 

16 Jun 2021 Bred By: Mrs M K Hewitt  

  Am. Ch. Sup.Ch. Dawnglow It Shouldn't Be Legal (Imp Usa) x Scolouvalley Black Lace 

39 Mrs E Jones CH. TWNROYAL LIZA WITH A Z 4100361518 

X X Su OP 
 

22 Jul 2021 Bred By: Mrs E Jones  

  Ch. Elspan Ice Warrior x Ch. Twnroyal Allthegold Is Mine 
 

Sa1 1st 
 

2nd 
 

3rd 
 

Sa2 1st 
 

2nd 
 

3rd 
 

Su 1st 
 

2nd 
 

3rd 
 

OP 1st 
 

2nd 
 

3rd 
 

 

Sa1 Best Bitch 
 

R/Up 
 

Sa2 Best Bitch 
 

R/Up 
 

Su Best Bitch 
 

R/Up 
 

OP Best Bitch 
 

R/Up 
 

 

Class 18 Neuter Dog 
 

40 Miss Terri Smith CH NEUT CH TSPARKLE ONYX PRINCE 4100345535 

Sa1 Sa2 Su OP 
 

15 Nov 2020 Bred By: Miss Terri Smith  

  Supreme Ch Cobalt Luck Of The Irish x Ch Cobalt Scandalous Flirt 
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Sa1 1st 
 

Sa2 1st 
 

Su 1st 
 

OP 1st 
 

 

Sa1 Best Dog 
 

R/Up 
 

Sa2 Best Dog 
 

R/Up 
 

Su Best Dog 
 

R/Up 
 

OP Best Dog 
 

R/Up 
 

 

Class 18a Neuter Bitch 
 

41 Ms T Davies 
SUP.CH. NEUT. GRAND CH. MACDOLLY 

CANTSTOPTHISFEELING 4100225716 

Sa1 Sa2 Su OP 
 

28 Feb 2013 Bred By: Ms T Davies  

  Ch. Royoni Look For Me x Nz. Ch. Ch. Macdolly Cantakemyeyesoffyou 
 

Sa1 1st 
 

Sa2 1st 
 

Su 1st 
 

OP 1st 
 

 

Sa1 Best Bitch 
 

R/Up 
 

Sa2 Best Bitch 
 

R/Up 
 

Su Best Bitch 
 

R/Up 
 

OP Best Bitch 
 

R/Up 
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General Specials 

Sa1 Judge: Mr Andrew Ziebell (QLD) 
Sa2 Judge: Mrs Amanda Calman (New Zealand) 
Su Judge: Ms Tracey Mol (WA) 
OP Judge: Ms Liza Cassidy (QLD) 

 

 Sa1 
 

Sa2 
 

Su 
 

OP 
 

Best In Show 
        

Runner Up In Show 
        

Baby Puppy In Show 
        

Minor Puppy In Show 
        

Puppy In Show 
        

Junior In Show 
        

Intermediate In Show 
        

State Bred In Show 
        

Australian Bred In Show 
        

Open In Show 
        

Vetrn 7+ In Show 
        

Neuter In Show 
        

 



©2024 Mars or Affiliates
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General Specials 

Ms Liza Cassidy (QLD) 

Start Time:  

Cocker Spaniel 

Class 1 - Baby Puppy Dog 

1 Toni Dennis: TARRENDAYLE TAKE THAT 4100395012 21-01-
2024 1st* 

 

2 Ms. H J Yeates: MYSHALAIR MAKE YA WANNABE ME 
4100395840 12-02-2024 3rd 

 

3 Ms A Ugrinic: TARRENDAYLE TAND TO ATTENTION AT 
RAVENSNITE 4100396605 02-03-2024 2nd 

 

Class 2 - Minor Puppy Dog 

4 Mrs T Dennis: TARRENDAYLE THE LAST DANCE 4100392651 
06-11-2023 1st* 

 

Class 3 - Puppy Dog 

5 Mrs K Hutt: KAPOINT CELEBRATE MY BUSINESS 
4100390014 16-08-2023 Absent 

 

6 Ms A Ugrinic: RAVENSNITE CASH KING 4100392808 05-11-
2023 Absent 

 

Class 4 - Junior Dog 

7 Jeani Tobler: BATHGATE SHIFTING SANDS 2100602334 25-
04-2023 Absent 

 

8 Mrs. Jennifer Robb: SPEZIA OMEN OF SCOTLAND 
4100386934 06-05-2023 1st 

 

9 Karen Heather Harris: ANAVELAES ESCAPADES IN BLUE 
5100138686 08-05-2023 Absent 

 

10 Mrs K Hutt: LOCHRANZA CASTAWAY (IMP UK) 
BA19614905 07-04-2023 Absent 

 

Class 5 - Intermediate Dog 

11 Mrs M Hobson & Mrs T Grey: KINTAIL WICKED SPIRIT 
4100377855 12-09-2022 1st* 

 

12 Mrs M Hewitt & Ms A Ugrinic: CH. MADANWITT FIVE AND 
DIME JC. 4100381130 28-11-2022 Absent 

 

13 Miss Terri Smith: TSPARKLE EXCALIBUR 4100381704 02-01-
2023 2nd 

 

Class 9 - State Bred Dog 

14 Toni Dennis: CH MADANWITT KEEPIN IT LEGAL AT 
TARRENDAYLE 4100357114 16-06-2021 Absent 

 

15 Mrs. michelle Bottriell & Miss S Bottriell: ARASHAY TELL 
YOU AGAIN 4100370415 19-03-2022 1st 

 

16 Ms. H J Yeates: AUSH CH MYSHALAIR ITS TIME TO REIGN 
4100379321 10-11-2022 Absent 

 

Class 10 - Australian Bred Dog 

17 J Newbold: CH BRAYROAN MISCHIEF N MAYHEM 
4100368565 25-02-2022 Absent 

 

Class 11 - Open Dog 

18 Toni Dennis: CH TARRENDAYLE THIS CANT BE LEGAL JC 
2100532207 12-12-2019 1st* 

 
 

Best 18   R/Up 4 
 

Class 1a - Baby Puppy Bitch 

19 Ms. H J Yeates: MYSHALAIR LETS REIGN IN STYLE 
4100394207 09-01-2024 1st 

 

20 Jeani Tobler: ASHMERE SCENE STEALER AT SUNLORE 
5100142962 04-03-2024 Absent 

 

Class 2a - Minor Puppy Bitch 

21 Mrs T Dennis: TARRENDAYLE RAZZLE DAZZLE EM 
4100392648 06-11-2023 Absent 

 

22 Ms A Ugrinic: RAVENSNITE TAKE CARE OF YOU 
4100393139 28-11-2023 1st 

 

Class 3a - Puppy Bitch 

23 J Newbold: BIFIELD ROLL THE DICE AT BRAYROAN 
4100389833 26-07-2023 Absent 

 

24 Ms A Ugrinic: RAVENSNITE WELL COLOR ME HAPPY 
4100393138 28-11-2023 1st* 

 

Class 4a - Junior Bitch 

25 J Newbold: BRAYROAN MAMMA MIA 4100385640 25-03-
2023 Absent 

 

26 N Mather: RAVENSNITE CANDY SHOP KID 4100386607 05-
05-2023 Absent 

 

27 Mrs. Jennifer Robb: SPEZIA QUEEN OF SCOTTS 4100386930 
06-05-2023 2nd 

 

28 Toni Dennis: TARRENDAYLE LETS GO PARTI 4100387888 
26-06-2023 1st* 

 

Class 5a - Intermediate Bitch 

29 Jeani Tobler: SUNLORE SIMPLY AMBER 4100369842 14-03-
2022 Absent 

 

30 Miss Terri Smith: TSPARKLE SILVER SEAFOAM 4100381629 
20-12-2022 1st 

 

Class 9a - State Bred Bitch 

31 Miss M Grant: CH. KIMKIERA KISS ME KATE(AI) 
4100356111 12-05-2021 1st* 

 

32 Mrs T Dennis: TARRENDAYLE COVERMEIN DIAMONDS 
4100383137 02-02-2023 Absent 

 

Class 10a - Australian Bred Bitch 

33 Ms L Bygraves: CH. ACIJAY DRESSED TO THE NINES WITH 
WATERVAAL CA. 4100343010 06-09-2020 1st* 

 

34 Ms. H J Yeates: AUST CH MYSHALAIR BETYA LIKE MY STYLE 
4100360055 25-08-2021 Absent 

 

35 Mrs. Jennifer Robb: ASHMERE FOOLS GOLD 5100122535 
13-01-2021 2nd 

 

Class 11a - Open Bitch 

36 Mrs K Hutt: SUP.CH. BRALMICO HEARTS N ROSES JC. SWN 
4100317714 14-02-2019 Absent 

 

37 Miss M Grant: CH. KIMKIERA AIM TO PLEASE(AI) 
4100356110 12-05-2021 1st 

 

38 Ms A Ugrinic: CH. MADANWITT THAT AINT LEGAL AT 
RAVENSNITE 4100357115 16-06-2021 Absent 
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39 Mrs E Jones: CH. TWNROYAL LIZA WITH A Z 4100361518 
22-07-2021 Absent 

 
 

Best 37   R/Up 24 
 

 

Best 18 Dog   R/Up 4 Dog 
 

Class 18 - Neuter Dog 

40 Miss Terri Smith: CH NEUT CH TSPARKLE ONYX PRINCE 
4100345535 15-11-2020 1st 

 
 

Best 40   
 

Class 18a - Neuter Bitch 

41 Ms T Davies: SUP.CH. NEUT. GRAND CH. MACDOLLY 
CANTSTOPTHISFEELING 4100225716 28-02-2013 1st* 

 
 

Best 41   
 

 

Best 41 Bitch   R/Up 40 Dog 
 

 

Group 0 - Specials 
 

Best   

  

R/Up   

  
 

 

Neuter 
Best   

  

R/Up   

  
 

 

Finish   Absent 0  
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General Specials 
Judge: Ms Liza Cassidy (QLD) 

Best In Show 18 Cocker Spaniel 

 Toni Dennis: CH TARRENDAYLE THIS CANT BE LEGAL JC 

Runner Up In Show 4 Cocker Spaniel 

 Mrs T Dennis: TARRENDAYLE THE LAST DANCE 

Baby 1 Cocker Spaniel 

 Toni Dennis: TARRENDAYLE TAKE THAT 

Minor 4 Cocker Spaniel 

 Mrs T Dennis: TARRENDAYLE THE LAST DANCE 

Puppy 24 Cocker Spaniel 

 Ms A Ugrinic: RAVENSNITE WELL COLOR ME HAPPY 

Junior 28 Cocker Spaniel 

 Toni Dennis: TARRENDAYLE LETS GO PARTI 

Inter 11 Cocker Spaniel 

 Mrs M Hobson & Mrs T Grey: KINTAIL WICKED SPIRIT 

State Br 31 Cocker Spaniel 

 Miss M Grant: CH. KIMKIERA KISS ME KATE(AI) 

Aus Br 33 Cocker Spaniel 

 Ms L Bygraves: CH. ACIJAY DRESSED TO THE NINES WITH 

WATERVAAL CA. 

Open 18 Cocker Spaniel 

 Toni Dennis: CH TARRENDAYLE THIS CANT BE LEGAL JC 

 

Best Neuter In Show 41 Cocker Spaniel 

 Ms T Davies: SUP.CH. NEUT. GRAND CH. MACDOLLY 

CANTSTOPTHISFEELING 

Runner Up Neuter In Show 40 Cocker Spaniel 

 Miss Terri Smith: CH NEUT CH TSPARKLE ONYX PRINCE 

 


